6
& THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
g Bl Sikery

3‘7 g < NEWSLETTER

April 14, 2019 P.O. Box 2002
NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Miracle Mike’s last minute switch saves 1st 2019 event

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

The first event of the sea-

son generates high antici-
PLAYER RANK  POINTS pation. Everyone is anx-
ious to shake the winter
Brad Leak 1 35 rust off their game and get
a good start to the sea- _
Greg Ward 1 35 son’s competition. So
when 1 got a call from
George Weekes 3 25 club president, Mike Con- —
Maurice Brown T4 20 rad, two days before the
event and he says that we &
Hugh Lecky T4 20 were not on the Spooky
Brook tee sheet for Satur- §
Errol Blake T4 20 day, I was speechless. But
Mike was cool. He said we
Earl Fraser 17 18.33 could get with the Spooky &
. . Brook manager, who —
Keith Kirkland T7 18.33 would not beg available Ball Strikers Brad Leak (left) and Greg Ward shared top honors
Rod LeBrew T9 15 until Friday, and try to get at Riverview
them to correct their er- . )
Mel LuSane T9 15 ror. Or we could try to get hated “cart path only”. Fraser and George
another venue for the Buty as I mentioned be- Weekes/]oe McLaughhm
Joseph Holloway  T9 15 event. Mike said he was fore, the Strikers were Brad Leak and .Jofeph
going to make some calls anxious to play. So we all Holloway won their indi-
Joe McLaughlin ~ T9 15 and see what he could do approached the first tee vidual matches.
Allen Smith T13 10 about securing e.mother undaunted. Top grossers at Riverview
venue. [ was thinking, tee Reining club champion, were Brad Leak(84), Greg
Jesse Branson T13 10 times. for 27 golfers at a  Braq Leak, and past club Ward(87), Maurice
premium course on a Champ’ Greg Ward’ tied BI'OWI’I(SS), Allen Smith
Mike Conrad 15 8.33 Saturday on 2 days notice. o 1g¢ place in Shippen (89) and George Weekes
ﬁre YOlll kiddil\r:igkme!!l 1‘?3 Cup stroke play at River- (91).
our later Mike calle - ;
back with the news that ;lzer.G]eEE::e 53((/);;1125 Erelt Playing in theh'r bfirst Ball
RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS he had secured the tee . B Striker competition were
. . ished 3rd in stroke play at ) :
times we needed at River- ot 73 one stroke ahead rookies, Chuck  Smith,
Brad Leak 84 view. Miracles do happen. fFM - B Demetrius Brock, Bruce
of Maurice Brown. Jesse Arthur and Joe McLaugh-
Greg Ward 87 Saturday was a nice Branson and Hugh Lecky lin. Welcome to the Ball
Maurice Brown 88 enough day for golf. placed T5 at net 77. Strikers!
Breezy, but not too, com-  Four ball match winners
Allen Smith 89 fortable and no precip.  were the teams of Rod Thz'mks to all of the Ball
George Weekes 91 Unfortunately, it had  LeBrew/Mel LuSane, Mau- Strikers  who = supported
rained hard the previous rice Brown/Greg Ward, the 50/50. Proceeds from
night. This made for very  Keith Kirkland/Hugh the 50/50 go to help
— — soggy conditions and the  Lecky, Errol Blake/Earl members in need.




Riverview Match Play Results

LAST FIRST Forward Course Match Match Match
NAME NAME T H_ HC MATCH | TEAM Result Ended Points
YWilliams * David 8.2 8 A LOSE b&4
Leak ™ Brad 11.8 12 3B WiN b&4 10
Woolfolk = Raymond 143 14 icC LOSE b&4
Conrad Michael 13 13 b A LOSE 2&1
Arthur Bruce 18.4 18 b A LOSE 2&1
LeBrew Rod 17.7 17 6B WiN 2&1 10
LuSane Melvin 18 18 6B WiN 2&1 10
Gibson *™* Harold YES 53 2b 1A LOSE 1&0
Holloway = Joseph YES 323 2b 18 WiN 1&0 10
Smith Allen 11.3 11 LA LOSE 483
Bethune Derrick 15.6 15 LA LOSE 483
Brown Maurice 145 14 LB WiM 483 10
YWard Greg 15.3 15 LB WiM 483 10
Kirkland K.eith 17.3 17 T A WiM 483 10
Lecky Hugh 18.3 18 T A WiM 483 10
Rucker Donald 18.2 18 iB LOSE 483
Branson Jesse 18.2 18 iB LOSE 483
Blake Errol 19.9 20 4 A WiM 2&1 10
Fraser Earl 20.8 21 4 A WiM 2&1 10
Brock Demetrius 20 20 4B LOSE 2&1
White Eh 20 20 4B LOSE 2&1
Weekes George 18.5 18 2 A WIN 240 10
MclLaughlin Joe 279 26 2 A WM 220 10
Bell Garrick 18.7 18 2B LOSE 220
Smith Charles 196 19 2B LOSE 220

Match play format is 2 person team best score (4 ball), Team A vs. Team B
Regular tees = White Tees. Forward tees = Gold Tees
*Williams vs. Leak in individual match play

**%Woolfolk plays an odd man match vs Leak
*** Gibson vs Holloway in individual match play



LAST
NAME

Leak
Ward
VWeekes
Brown
Branson
Lecky
Blake
Smith
Conrad
Fraser
Kirkland
Holloway
LeBrew
White
Smith
Bell
LuSane
Brock
Bethune
Gibson
Williams
Rucker
Arthur
Woolfolk

Riverview Net Stroke Play Results

Riverview Event. 4/13/2019. Stroke Play Results

FIRST
NAME

Brad
Greqg
George
Maurice
Jesse
Hugh
Errol
Allen
Michael
Earl
Keith
Joseph
Rod

Eh
Charles
Garrick
Melvin
Demetriu
Derrick
Harold
Dawid
Donald
Bruce

Raymont

MclLaughli Joe

HC
INDEX

11.8
15.3
18.5
14.5
18.2
18.3
19.9
11.3
13
20.8
17.3
32.3
17.7
20
19.6
18.7
18
20
15.6
353
8.2
18.2
18.4
14.3
279

Forward Course

T

YES

YES

HC
12

15
18
14
18
18
20
11
13
21
17
pid 1
17
20
20
18
18
20
15
pid 1
8
18
18
14
26

GOSS

84
87
91
(it
85
g5
98
84
93
1m
97
107
L
103
103
102
102
104
L
111
93
104
107
105
119

NET

Fir's
Fits
73
74
P
P
Fii
Fii
g0
g0
80
81
82
83
83
83
g4
84
84
8h

gh
86
84
91
93

RANE

B
Huﬂmmhwmmmmuumm.ﬁm—h—l

Pa
=

[ = B o I o B .
[ [ S . I . R e

Stroke
Points

25.00
25.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
8.33
8.33
8.33
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
h.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
L.00



FANE

oo
TS omom @ ;W

R T - T S L T S U Y AR DU DU DU O Y
[ R e R N e R T R R R T =y Ry Y

HOLE
FAR

Leak, Brad
Ward, Greg
Brown, Maurice
Smith, Allen
\Weekes, George
Conrad, Mike
Williams, David
Lecky, Hugh
Branson, Jesse
Kirkland, Keith
Blake, Errol
LeBrew, Rod
Bethune, Derrick
Fraser, Earl
Bell, Garrick
LuSane, Mel
White, Eli
Smith, Charles
Brock, Demetrius
Rucker, Donald
Woolfolk, Ray
Holloway, Joseph
Arthur, Bruce
Gibson, Harold
Mclaughlin, Joe

[ R TS Y s 5 T =S i 5 s SN o Y s T . 3 N I o T Y . T . 3 O . I o T NS I . 3 N . Y o v T Y 6 I Y SNy

sy B 3 T n NS (R o RS (o [ Y . T . 3 Y S I Y o O . 3 S (O o 5 T 3 Y 0 T N Yo IS Y 5 [ N oA o |

Riverview Gross Hole by Hole

OO OO0 OO 7 1 N =~ N =~ 00 07 =1 N o0 1 1 o1 oo O o S0 O 0L

Riverview 4/13/2019 Ranked by GROSS
3 OUT

4

LS S SR [ N i N A o O S A 5 I 5 I A T e R O T R N N O R i R N T |

5

[ TS IS I T B (o Y Y 0 Y . 3 Y o v T o Y 5 e [N SN o [ LN N B 6 Y o v TR e Y . TR (=N 5%

B

[ o T Y e i G S I A 6 o O T 5 R O I N A |

Bt I e e . i p B . I I o s . O s e gy Y O o . Y e N o s s e |

8

[ T Y e s N S 5 O O 5 o R O

4

by S I Y s o T =S I [N o S (O oy B Y o T Y S . 3 N I (W . Y W N i Yo [ N L |

36
43
43
43
45
46
45
45
47
44
47
44
&0
50
53
47
54
&0
49
50
47
44
he
54
53
B0

10

L

Lt I = R R O Nl . T W [N g s N o s Y I o I T O 9

1

L

[ I e L et I = N . T . v N o Y s T Y S s Y S o [ S Y o TN . 3 Y SN o [N Y 8 P

12

(%)

[ R SR A e R o O O O T A T T T N T N O R O e R N Y

13

(g

L e = e = e = e J e Ry R e B e =)

= T S [ O B T N 5 T N O T O e R T e A TS T S AL R O N O TR i Y

L N & I = e A S . B = e A = TR i o T = S Ry NS S & N e gy R S |

B I e I = e e A= & = I o e R [ e I . L Iy S O Y O o N T & it N e Y M )

—

18I TOT HDCEMNET

b

e I = N N o e g o Y Y et = 2. = S Y "Wy o I Y N O B o it = Y = ¢ I = )

6
1
44
45
44
45
45
4G
45
21
50
49
49
49
45
55
45
53
54
54
57
a1
5h
83
58
59

/2
84
87
B8
89
e
93
93
85
85
97
95
99
99
10
102
102
103
103
104
104
105
107
107
1
119

12
15
14
1
18
13

i
18
18
17
20
17
15
21
19
18
20
20
20
18
14
26
18
26
26

0
72
72
74
78
73
a0
35
7
7
a0
78
i
g4
a0
83
a4
a3
83
g4
a6
M
a1
a4
85
93



Riverview Skins & Skills

RIVERVIEW SKINS & SKILLS
April 13, 2019

Gross Skins
Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#1 4 4 Ray Woolfolk S44
#5 4 2 Maurice Brown S44
#7 5 4 David Williams S44
#12 3 2 Maurice Brown S44
#18 5 4 Errol Blake S44

50/50 Donald Rucker S42



Riverview Skins
Hole
Par

Leak, Brad

Ward, Greg
Brown, Maurice
Smith, Allen
Weekes, George
Conrad, Mike
Williams, David
Lecky, Hugh
Branson, Jesse
Blake, Errol
LeBrew, Rod
Bethune, Derrick
Fraser, Earl

Bell, Garrick
LuSane, Mel
White, Eli

Brock, Demetrius
Rucker, Donald
Woolfolk, Ray
Holloway, Joseph
Arthur, Bruce
Gibson, Harold
Mclaughlin, Joe

Minimum Score
# of min scores

[==T = I N R -~ B -y B Xy B - P - X - - I 5 I~ = I I -2 - - B 2 B L I S )

41372019

bt - - R N - B I L R N - - - - - P o IR o B K B L IR - . S %)

S0 00 WM M W = =~ 00 = th Mmmmo;o;c ;oo oW

L L Ia LM O I O e Ia O LD WA Ll L0 MO L B O I o MY e LD I

Riverview Skins

Ranked by Gross Score

(= B I R B - I B T - = O - O - L T - O - T L (o O L I I - B - - R O L |

[~ - - B L N B LT X B LD - - L [ X o S S -~ L T L L T L L P -

VI - R T L L - - - - - L - B - L R o T B - - - I Ly B

== - R B L B~ T T O - N X . O - N~ I~ O - I BN X SO £ L T L T -]

=~ MM o @M oL MdAa=JoJOdh o &b O Lo O o b 55 & & 5 o

oY

il

36
43
43
43
45
46
45
45
47
44
49
50
50
53
47
54
50
50
47
49
52
54
53
60

= = T = B = T = O - . " [ = O - S & T & = IS = I O 2 O A . S ==}

[=r B I % B W R X BT I - PO~ r I~ - r I - - Sy R X [ U —— - P S L L L R LR

=~ B U X g X L X T X QY N Sy FE L X I - P X AT - - G T ]

[==T Y I 7=~ ~ T T T - N - r I [ = N — I - I =~ - I = I — I T~ I L I - - I L X I -y i Y}

o o ST L W L e i O D e O W e Ll W e e I G I

== - L o B A [ - I - PR W N S - I - I = R = - r I - - I W X R W L I L IR S 2 4]

o I I N - v B IR IO - P - N - R B B o - R N X X - - - S X I - - o L - W - /)

[2p I == - P 2 B = Y [ — - B o B -~ & B & B - S - X - I o R - WX B W - N L I

foa A -~ T N = B I - - P - - v B I - T = P R S - S X - I - T = & B X N~ I~ = I & g I - -

@

36
41
44
45
44
45
48
48
48
51
49
49
49
48
55
48
53
54
57
56
55
53
58
59

Total HC  Net

72
84
87
Lii]
89
91
93
93
95
95
98
99
99
101
102
102
103
104
104
105
107
107
111
119

12
15
14
11
18
13

18
18
20
17
15
21
19
18
20
20
18
14
2b
18
26
26

72
72
72
74
78
73
80
85
77
77
78
82
g4
(i1
83
84
83
84
86
91
g1
89
gb
93



Riverview Event Statistics

Riverviewl190413

Round 1 -- April 13, 2019

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 310-325 4 5.80 5 0 0 1 9 11 4
2 285-315 4 6.12 2 0 0 2 5 9 9
3 420-490 5 6.00 16 0 0 11 7 3 4
4 100-110 3 3.96 17 0 2 6 10 5 2
5 290-345 4 5.56 8 1 0 3 8 8 5
6 150-185 3 4.84 4 0 0 2 5 13 5
7 425-455 5 5.88 18 0 2 6 11 5 1
8 310-340 4 532 13 0 0 2 15 1
9 340-395 4 5.12 14 0 0 7 10 2
10 305-340 4 5.36 11 0 0 5 8 10 2
11 275-330 4 5.36 12 0 2 4 7 8 4
12 150-165 3 4.44 9 0 1 2 9 11 2
13 460-520 5 7.44 1 0 0 2 5 7 11
14 125-140 3 4.44 10 0 0 2 12 9 2
15 280-305 4 5.92 3 0 0 3 6 9 7
16 330-385 4 5.72 6 0 0 2 9 8 6
17 365-455 4 5.72 7 0 0 4 10 4 7
18 455-480 5 6.04 15 0 1 5 13 4 2
Holes Yardage Par | Stoke Avg | Eagles | Birdies | Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out | 2630-2960 | 36 48.60 1 4 40 80 67 33
In 2835-3030 50.44 0 4 29 79 70 43
Total | 5465-5990 | 72 99.04 1 8 69 159 137 76
















