

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS **NEWSLETTER**

April 14, 2019

P.O. Box 2002 **NEWARK, NJ 07114** WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Brad Leak	1	35
Greg Ward	1	35
George Weekes	3	25
Maurice Brown	T4	20
Hugh Lecky	T4	20
Errol Blake	T4	20
Earl Fraser	T7	18.33
Keith Kirkland	T7	18.33
Rod LeBrew	T9	15
Mel LuSane	T9	15
Joseph Holloway	T9	15
Joe McLaughlin	T9	15
Allen Smith	T13	10
Jesse Branson	T13	10
Mike Conrad	15	8.33

RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS

Brad Leak	84
Greg Ward	87
Maurice Brown	88
Allen Smith	89
George Weekes	91

Miracle Mike's last minute switch saves 1st 2019 event

The first event of the season generates high anticipation. Everyone is anxious to shake the winter rust off their game and get a good start to the season's competition. So when I got a call from club president, Mike Conrad, two days before the event and he says that we were not on the Spooky Brook tee sheet for Saturday, I was speechless. But Mike was cool. He said we could get with the Spooky Brook manager, who would not be available until Friday, and try to get them to correct their error. Or we could try to get another venue for the event. Mike said he was going to make some calls and see what he could do about securing another venue. I was thinking, tee times for 27 golfers at a premium course on a Saturday on 2 days notice. Are you kidding me!!! An hour later Mike called back with the news that he had secured the tee times we needed at Riverview. Miracles do happen.

Saturday was a nice enough day for golf. Breezy, but not too, comfortable and no precip. Unfortunately, it had rained hard the previous night. This made for very soggy conditions and the



Ball Strikers Brad Leak (left) and Greg Ward shared top honors at Riverview

anxious to play. So we all approached the first tee undaunted.

Reining club champion, Brad Leak, and past club champ, Greg Ward, tied for 1st place in Shippen Cup stroke play at Riverview. Each shooting net 72. George Weekes finished 3rd in stroke play at net 73, one stroke ahead of Maurice Brown. Jesse Branson and Hugh Lecky placed T5 at net 77.

Four ball match winners were the teams of Rod LeBrew/Mel LuSane, Maurice Brown/Greg Ward, Keith Kirkland/Hugh Lecky, Errol Blake/Earl

hated "cart path only". Fraser and George But, as I mentioned be Weekes/Joe McLaughlin. fore, the Strikers were Brad Leak and Joseph Holloway won their individual matches.

> Top grossers at Riverview were Brad Leak(84), Greg Ward(87), Maurice Brown(88), Allen Smith (89) and George Weekes

> Playing in their first Ball Striker competition were rookies, Chuck Smith, Demetrius Brock, Bruce Arthur and Ioe McLaughlin. Welcome to the Ball Strikers!

Thanks to all of the Ball Strikers who supported the 50/50. Proceeds from the 50/50 go to help members in need.

Riverview Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Williams *	David		8.2	8	3	A	LOSE	6&4	
Leak *	Brad		11.8	12	3	В	WIN	6&4	10
Woolfolk **	Raymon	d	14.3	14	3	С	LOSE	6&4	
Conrad	Michael		13	13	6	Α	LOSE	2&1	
Arthur	Bruce		18.4	18	6	Α	LOSE	2&1	
LeBrew	Rod		17.7	17	6	В	WIN	2&1	10
LuSane	Melvin		18	18	6	В	WIN	2&1	10
Gibson ***	Harold	YES	35.3	26	1	Α	LOSE	1&0	
Holloway ***	Joseph	YES	32.3	26	1	В	WIN	1&0	10
Smith	Allen		11.3	11	5	A	LOSE	4&3	
Bethune	Derrick		15.6	15	5	A	LOSE	4&3	
Brown	Maurice		14.5	14	5	В	WIN	4&3	10
Ward	Greg		15.3	15	5	В	WIN	4&3	10
Kirkland	Keith		17.3	17	7	Α	WIN	4&3	10
Lecky	Hugh		18.3	18	7	Α	WIN	4&3	10
Rucker	Donald		18.2	18	7	В	LOSE	4&3	
Branson	Jesse		18.2	18	7	В	LOSE	4&3	
Blake	Errol		19.9	20	4	Α	WIN	2&1	10
Fraser	Earl		20.8	21	4	Α	WIN	2&1	10
Brock	Demetriu	ıs	20	20	4	В	LOSE	2&1	
White	Eli		20	20	4	В	LOSE	2&1	
Weekes	George		18.5	18	2	Α	WIN	2&0	10
McLaughlin	Joe		27.9	26	2	Α	WIN	2&0	10
Bell	Garrick		18.7	18	2	В	LOSE	2&0	
Smith	Charles		19.6	19	2	В	LOSE	2&0	
Match play f	ormat is 2	person to	eam best	score (4	ball), Tea	m A vs. T	eam B		
Regular tee	s = White	Tees, Foi	ward tee	s = Gold 7	Гееs				
* Williams v									
** Woolfolk *** Gibson v									
GIDSUII V	3 1 10110 # 0	ıy ın muiv	idadi ilidi	cii biay					

Riverview Net Stroke Play Results

			ent, 4/1	3/2019,	Stroke F	lay Res	ults	
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Leak	Brad	11.8		12	84	72	1	25.00
Ward	Greg	15.3		15	87	72	1	25.00
Weekes	George	18.5		18	91	73	3	15.00
Brown	Maurice	14.5		14	88	74	4	10.00
Branson	Jesse	18.2		18	95	77	5	10.00
Lecky	Hugh	18.3		18	95	77	5	10.00
Blake	Errol	19.9		20	98	78	7	10.00
Smith	Allen	11.3		11	89	78	7	10.00
Conrad	Michael	13		13	93	80	9	8.33
Fraser	Earl	20.8		21	101	80	9	8.33
Kirkland	Keith	17.3		17	97	80	9	8.33
Holloway	Joseph	32.3	YES	26	107	81	12	5.00
LeBrew	Rod	17.7		17	99	82	13	5.00
White	Eli	20		20	103	83	14	5.00
Smith	Charles	19.6		20	103	83	15	5.00
Bell	Garrick	18.7		19	102	83	15	5.00
LuSane	Melvin	18		18	102	84	17	5.00
Brock	Demetriu	20		20	104	84	17	5.00
Bethune	Derrick	15.6		15	99	84	17	5.00
Gibson	Harold	35.3	YES	26	111	85	20	5.00
Williams	David	8.2		8	93	85	20	5.00
Rucker	Donald	18.2		18	104	86	22	5.00
Arthur	Bruce	18.4		18	107	89	23	5.00
Woolfolk	Raymond	14.3		14	105	91	24	5.00
McLaughli	Joe	27.9		26	119	93	25	5.00

Riverview Gross Hole by Hole

					Riv	ervi	ew 4	4/13	3/20	19	Ran	ked	by (GRC	SS									
RANK	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (TUC	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 II	V	TOT	HDCF	NET
	PAR	4	4	5	3	4	3	5	4	4	36	4	4	3	5	3	4	4	4	5	36	72		0
1	Leak, Brad	5	4	6	4	4	4	6	5	5	43	4	3	4	5	4	5	5	5	6	41	84	12	72
2	Ward, Greg	5	5	5	2	6	5	6	5	4	43	4	5	4	7	4	5	5	4	6	44	87	15	72
3	Brown, Maurice	5	7	6	4	2	4	6	5	4	43	5	5	2	7	4	4	6	6	6	45	88	14	74
4	Smith, Allen	6	5	6	4	6	4	5	4	5	45	5	5	4	6	5	5	5	4	5	44	89	11	78
5	Weekes, George	6	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	46	5	4	5	7	3	7	4	5	5	45	91	18	73
6	Conrad, Mike	6	5	6	4	5	5	5	5	4	45	6	6	4	6	4	6	6	4	6	48	93	13	80
6	Williams, David	7	6	6	3	5	5	4	5	4	45	5	8	4	5	5	6	4	5	6	48	93	8	85
8	Lecky, Hugh	5	6	5	4	4	5	6	6	6	47	6	3	6	9	3	4	5	6	6	48	95	18	77
8	Branson, Jesse	6	6	5	2	5	4	6	6	4	44	5	5	5	10	5	6	5	5	5	51	95	18	77
10	Kirkland, Keith	6	7	5	6	4	5	4	5	5	47	6	4	5	7	5	5	6	7	5	50	97	17	80
11	Blake, Errol	6	6	5	3	7	5	5	6	6	49	5	5	5	6	4	7	7	6	4	49	98	20	78
12	LeBrew, Rod	6	8	6	3	5	6	6	6	4	50	7	4	4	7	4	6	6	4	7	49	99	17	82
12	Bethune, Derrick	5	6	5	5	8	4	6	5	6	50	4	6	3	8	6	6	5	5	6	49	99	15	84
14	Fraser, Earl	8	7	7	3	6	5	6	5	6	53	6	6	4	6	4	6	5	5	6	48	101	21	80
15	Bell, Garrick	5	4	6	5	5	5	8	4	5	47	5	6	4	10	4	6	5	8	7	55	102	19	83
15	LuSane, Mel	6	6	8	4	6	6	7	6	5	54	4	6	5	8	4	4	6	5	6	48	102	18	84
17	White, Eli	6	6	7	4	6	3	6	5	7	50	4	6	5	7	5	7	6	7	6	53	103	20	83
17	Smith, Charles	5	8	5	4	6	5	6	5	5	49	6	6	4	9	5	8	5	5	6	54	103	20	83
19	Brock, Demetrius	5	5	7	5	8	5	5	5	5	50	6	7	5	6	4	6	6	8	6	54	104	20	84
19	Rucker, Donald	5	7	5	4	7	3	5	6	5	47	6	4	5	9	5	8	7	7	6	57	104	18	86
21	Woolfolk, Ray	4	8	5	6	5	5	7	5	4	49	7	5	5	9	5	5	7	8	5	56	105	14	91
22	Holloway, Joseph	6	7	5	5	6	5	7	5	6	52	5	7	5	8	4	7	6	5	8	55	107	26	81
22	Arthur, Bruce	7	6	8	4	5	6	7	5	6	54	6	5	3	9	5	5	7	6	7	53	107	18	89
24	Gibson, Harold	6	6	8	3	7	6	6	6	5	53	6	7	5	7	4	6	7	8	8	58	111	26	85
25	Mclaughlin, Joe	8	7	8	3	6	6	7	8	7	60	6	6	6	8	6	8	7	5	7	59	119	26	93

Riverview Skins & Skills

RIVERVIEW SKINS & SKILLS April 13, 2019

Gross Skins

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Par</u>	Sco	<u>re</u> Golfer	<u>Skin</u>
#1	4	4	Ray Woolfolk	\$44
#5	4	2	Maurice Brown	\$44
#7	5	4	David Williams	\$44
#12	3	2	Maurice Brown	\$44
#18	5	4	Errol Blake	\$44

50/50 Donald Rucker \$42

Riverview Skins

D OI.		4/13	3/20	119	F	ank)	ed by	Gra	ss S	core	;													
Riverview Skins			_			_		_			_										_	Total I	HC	Net
Hole Par	1		2 4	3 5	4	5 4	6 3	5	8 4	9	F 36	10	4	12 3	13 5	14	15 4	16 4	17 4	18 I 5	3 36	72		7
Par Leak, Brad	4		-	о 6	ა 4	-	_	о 6	-	-		4	-	_	5 5	_	5	5	_	о 6		84	10	-
•	5		4	-	-	4	4	-	5	5	43	4	3	4	-	4	-	-	5	-	41		12	7
Ward, Greg	5		5	5	2	6	5	6	5	4	43	4	5	4	7	4	5	5	4	6	44	87	15	_ 7
Brown, Maurice	5		7	6	4	2	4	6	5	4	43	5	5	2	7	4	4	6	6	6	45	88	14	_ 7
Smith, Allen	6		5	6	4	6	4	5	4	5	45	5	5	4	6	5	5	5	4	5	44	89	11	7
Weekes, George	6		5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	46	5	4	5	7	3	7	4	5	5	45	91	18	7
Conrad, Mike	6		5	6	4	5	5	5	5	4	45	6	6	4	6	4	6	6	4	6	48	93	13	8
Williams, David	7	' (6	6	3	5	5	4	5	4	45	5	8	4	5	5	6	4	5	6	48	93	8	8
Lecky, Hugh	5	i 1	6	5	4	4	5	6	6	6	47	6	3	6	9	3	4	5	6	6	48	95	18	7
Branson, Jesse	6	i 1	6	5	2	5	4	6	6	4	44	5	5	5	10	5	6	5	5	5	51	95	18	_ 7
Blake, Errol	6	i 1	6	5	3	7	5	5	6	6	49	5	5	5	6	4	7	7	6	4	49	98	20	7
LeBrew, Rod	6	i (8	6	3	5	6	6	6	4	50	7	4	4	7	4	6	6	4	7	49	99	17	8
Bethune, Derrick	5	i 1	6	5	5	8	4	6	5	6	50	4	6	3	8	6	6	5	5	6	49	99	15	8
Fraser, Earl	8	;	7	7	3	6	5	6	5	6	53	6	6	4	6	4	6	5	5	6	48	101	21	8
Bell, Garrick	5		4	6	5	5	5	8	4	5	47	5	6	4	10	4	6	5	8	7	55	102	19	8
LuSane, Mel	6	. 1	6	8	4	6	6	7	6	5	54	4	6	5	8	4	4	6	5	6	48	102	18	8
White, Eli	6	. 1	6	7	4	6	3	6	5	7	50	4	6	5	7	5	7	6	7	6	53	103	20	8
Brock, Demetrius	5	. !	5	7	5	8	5	5	5	5	50	6	7	5	6	4	6	6	8	6	54	104	20	8
Rucker, Donald	5		7	5	4	7	3	5	6	5	47	6	4	5	9	5	8	7	7	6	57	104	18	8
Woolfolk, Ray	4		8	5	6	5	5	7	5	4	49	7	5	5	9	5	5	7	8	5	56	105	14	9
Holloway, Joseph	6		7	5	5	6	5	7	5	6	52	5	7	5	8	4	7	6	5	8	55	107	26	8
Arthur, Bruce	7	· i	6	8	4	5	6	7	5	6	54	6	5	3	9	5	5	7	6	7	53	107	18	8
Gibson, Harold	6	. 1	- 6	8	3	7	6	6	6	5	53	6	7	5	7	4	6	7	8	8	58	111	26	8
Mclaughlin, Joe	8		7	8	3	6	6	7	8	7	60	6	6	6	8	6	8	7	5	7	59	119	26	9
Minimum Score	4	1	4	5	2	2	3	4	4	4	_	4	3	2	5	3	4	4	4	4				
# of min scores	1		2	9	2	1	2	1	2	7	1	5	2	1	2	2	3	2	4	1				

Riverview Event Statistics

Riverview190413

Round 1 -- April 13, 2019

Hole	# Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg H	Iole Rank	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Boge	s Others
1	310-325	4	5.80	5	0	0	1	9	11	4
2	285-315	4	6.12	2	0	0	2	5	9	9
3	420-490	5	6.00	16	0	0	11	7	3	4
4	100-110	3	3.96	17	0	2	6	10	5	2
5	290-345	4	5.56	8	1	0	3	8	8	5
6	150-185	3	4.84	4	0	0	2	5	13	5
7	425-455	5	5.88	18	0	2	6	11	5	1
8	310-340	4	5.32	13	0	0	2	15	7	1
9	340-395	4	5.12	14	0	0	7	10	6	2
10	305-340	4	5.36	11	0	0	5	8	10	2
11	275-330	4	5.36	12	0	2	4	7	8	4
12	150-165	3	4.44	9	0	1	2	9	11	2
13	460-520	5	7.44	1	0	0	2	5	7	11
14	125-140	3	4.44	10	0	0	2	12	9	2
15	280-305	4	5.92	3	0	0	3	6	9	7
16	330-385	4	5.72	6	0	0	2	9	8	6
17	365-455	4	5.72	7	0	0	4	10	4	7
18	455-480	5	6.04	15	0	1	5	13	4	2

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stoke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2630-2960	36	48.60	1	4	40	80	67	33
In	2835-3030		50.44	0	4	29	79	70	43
Total	5465-5990	72	99.04	1	8	69	159	137	76







